Bailey Law Office, P.S.C.

Steven P. Bailey, J.D./M.B.A. Attorney for Southern Water 181 East Court Street Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Phone (606) 263-4913 Facsimile (606) 263-4914

January 12, 2021

Executive Director KY Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re : Electronic Application of Southern Water & Sewer District for Approval of Co-Bank Loan for the purpose of re-financing Three Loans pursuant to KRS 278.300.

Hon. Kent Chandler:

Please find the attached Electronic Application of Southern Water District for PSC Approval of Co-Bank Loans for the purpose of re-financing three existing Loans.

Respectfully Submitted,

<u>/s Steven Bailey</u> Steven P. Bailey, J.D./M.B.A. Bailey Law Office, PSC Attorney for Southern Water & Sewer District